Hence, the ‘percentage of loss of earning capacity’ should be treated

as 60% of the monthly income instead of 70% as treated by the Tribunal.  

In that view of the matter, the total amount of compensation payable

to the appellant under the head ‘loss of future earning capacity’ would be

Rs.3,24,000/-  (Rupees  three  lac  twenty  four  thousand  only),  the  annual

income being Rs.21,600/- and the multiplier being 15.

12. The appeal is allowed to the aforementioned extent.  In the facts and

circumstances of the case, however, there shall be no order as to costs.

……………………………….J.

[S.B. Sinha]